Ordering Guide
Agilent barcode labels are tested and optimized for use with the Agilent Microplate
Barcode Labeler to accurately and consistently label your microplates.
Seamless integration of the labeler into an Agilent BenchCel workstation or your lab
automation system will ensure your labeling throughput needs are met.
Agilent barcode labels are available in different quantities and in two different
label heights to match your label usage levels and microplate types. The labels are
resistant to DMSO and can withstand temperatures ranging from –80 °C to +100 °C.
Agilent Microplate Labeler instruments are supplied with one 6.35 mm (0.25") 6,500
label media kit and pre-installed 6.35 mm (0.25") vacuum pads. Replacement media
kits are available in different roll lengths. To use 4.32 mm (0.17") labels on low profile
microplates, 4.32 mm (0.17") vacuum pads are required to be installed by Agilent
Field Service. Refer to the ordering information in this document.
Agilent G5404B/G, G5581A/G
Microplate Labeler Consumables
G5581A/G Microplate Labeler (left) and Agilent-
certified labels (right)
2
Standard 6.35 mm (0.25") Height Label Media Kit Low-profile 4.32 mm (0.17") Height Label Media Kit
Dimensions
Label, Individual (H x W) 6.35 x 50.8 mm (0.25" x 2") 4.32 x 50.8 mm (0.17" x 2")
Label Thickness, Individual 0.10668 mm (0.0042") nominal
Core Diameter (Label Core) 76.2 mm (3") ID
Vaccum Pad Diameter 6 mm (0.24") 4 mm (0.16")
Physical Properties
Core Material (Labels and Ribbon) Plastic
Label Appearance White Matte, Opaque
Label Material  Polypropylene
Label Stock Liner (Backing) Clear synthetic
Label Adhesion Permanent1
Typical Applications
Compound Storage •
DNA Sequencing •
PCR Thermal Cycling (Dry) •
PCR Water Bath Cycling Limited—must be tested/qualified
Screening •
SPA Radioactive/Top Count Assays •
Chemical Compatibility2
Water •
DMSO •
IPA •
Microplate Compatibility
Substrate Most plasticized surfaces
Thermal Properties
Service Temperature Range3 -80°C to +100°C (-112°F to +212°F)**
Minimum Application Temp 2°C (+35°F)
Label and Ribbon Storage Properties
Conditions Avoid direct exposure to sunlight, 16°C to 27°C (60°F to 80°F)
35 to 65% relative humidity
Shelf Life (Best if Used by Date) 1 year
• = YES (dot)